
 
Engineering and Engineering Technology Cluster Faculty Panel Membership 

 

Engineering Technology Co-leads 

  

Bowling Green State University 

Todd Waggoner 

Interim Associate Dean and Professor 

wtodd@bgsu.edu 

419 372-2633 

 

Columbus State Community College  

Jon Link  

Instructor and Coordinator  

jlink@cscc.edu  

614-287-3644 

 

Lorain County Community College 

David Astorino 

Professor and Program Coordinator  

dastorin@lorainccc.edu  

440-366-7215 

 

Northwest State Community College 

Dan Burklo 

Dean  

dburklo@northweststate.edu  

419-267-1273 

 

University of Akron 

Marcia Belcher 

Professor and Chair  

mcbelch@uakron.edu  

330-972-2055 

 

Wright State University 

Brian Rigling 

Professor and Chair   

brian.rigling@wright.edu  

937-775-5037 

 

     

 

Engineering Technology Members 

 

Central Ohio Technical College 

Whit Tussing 

Professor and Engineering Program Director  

tussing.19@cotc.edu  

740-366-9248 

 

Cincinnati State Technical & Community College 

George Armstrong 

Program Chair   

george.armstrong@cincinnatistate.edu  

513-569-1745 

 

Clark State Community College 

Nora Hatem 

Engineering Technology Coordinator  

hatemn@clarkstate.edu  

937-328-6107 

 

Cleveland State University 

Rose Begalla 

Assistant Dean  

r.begalla@csuohio.edu  

216-687-6912 
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Columbus State Community College  

Keith Sanders  

Associate Professor  

ksande01@cscc.edu  

614-287-2588 

 

Cuyahoga Community College 

Lam Wong 

Dean, Manufacturing & Engineering  

lam.wong@tri-c.edu  

216-987-4265 

 

Edison State Community College 

David Barth 

Associate Professor  

dbarth@edisonohio.edu  

937-778-7938 

 

Kent State University 

Roberto Uribe-Rendon 

Professor  

ruribe@kent.edu  

330-672-2892 

 

Marion Technical College 

Matt Farson 

Director   

farsonm@mtc.edu  

740-389-4636 

 

Miami University 

Mert Bal 

Associate Professor  

balm@miamioh.edu  

513-785-3151 

 

Shawnee State University 

Larry Miller 

Chairperson  

lmiller@shawnee.edu  

 

Terra Community College 

Robert Townsend 

Assistant Professor  

rtownsend01@terra.edu  

419-559-2136 

 

University of Toledo 

W. Ted Evans 

EET Program Director  

william.evans@utoledo.edu  

419-530-3349 

 

Youngstown State University 

John Martin 

Assistant Professor  

jdmartin01@ysu.edu 

330-941-3745 
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